

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.93 OF 2017  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.488 OF 2016**

Madhav Nagappa Hanamshetty ..Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra  
and ors. ..Respondents

--

Mr.V.D.Gunale, Advocate for petitioner

Mr.A.R.Borulkar, AGP for respondent no.1

--

**CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE AND  
SANGITRAO S. PATIL, JJ.  
DATE : FEBRUARY 10, 2017**

**PER COURT :**

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents,  
returnable on 14.03.2017. The learned AGP waives  
notice on behalf of respondent no.1.

**[SANGITRAO S. PATIL, J.]**

**[T.V. NALAWADE, J.]**

kbp