



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**CONT. PETITION NO. 93 OF 2017
IN WP/488/2016**

Madhav Nagappa Hanamshetty

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. V. D. Gunale, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. A. S. Shinde, AGP for Respondent No. 1

Mr. S.I. Pansambal, Advocate for Respondent No. 3 – Absent

...

**CORAM : N. B. SURYAWANSHI &
SMT. VAISHALI PATIL–JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : SEPTEMBER 16, 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner states that administrator is appointed on the School. He may be permitted to add administrator as party-respondent.
2. Permission granted.
3. Amendment to be carried out during the course of day.
4. After the amendment is carried out, issue notice to the added respondent, returnable on **14.10.2025**.

(SMT. VAISHALI PATIL – JADHAV, J.)

(N. B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)