

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

997 CONT. PETITION NO. 93 OF 2017  
IN WP/488/2016

MADHAV NAGAPPA HANAMSHETTY

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. R. V. Gunale

AGP for Respondent/State: Mrs. A. S. Deshmukh

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATED : APRIL 02, 2026**

**ORDER:-**

1. The learned A.G.P seeks time to take instructions about payment of subsistence allowance to the petitioner.
2. Stand over to 30.04.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)  
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)  
JUDGE**

YSK/